TOWN OF MICRO
COMPREHENSIVE LIST OF FEES & CHARGES
Effective July 1, 2023

Administration - Water/Sewer/Trash Account Set Up & Late
Fees

Water Deposit - Renter $175.00
Water Deposit - Owner $100.00
New Customer Account (Administrative Fee) $75.00
Extra Trash Can $10.00
Extra Recycling Can $5.00
Late Fee $50.00
Reconnection Fee $50.00
Administration - Permits/Applications & Misc. Fees

Residential Zoning Permit $75.00 Flat Fee PLUS

following based on
square footage of home:
1-1200 SF - $25.00
1201-1900 - $50.00
1901-1999 - $75.00
2000 -2999 - $100.00

3000 and over -

$150.00

Decks, Storage Buildings Permit $30.00
Duplex Permit $150.00
Commercial Permit $400.00
Signage Permit $30.00
Fence Permit $30.00
Rezoning Application $250.00 PLUS
Following based on

acreage as listed below:

Up to 2 acres - $25.00
2.1 -4 acres - $50.00
4.1 -7 acres - $75.00

7.1-12 acres-$100.00
12 acres and above -
$200 PLUS $25.00 per
acre

Town of Micro
Comprehensive List of Fees & Charge
Page -1 -



Special Use Permit Application

Major & Minor Subdivision Application(s)

Peddler/Solicitor Permit

Zoning Verification Letter
Annexation Application

Recombination/Map Review Signature Fees
Copies

Fax

Notary Fee

Nonsufficient Funds Check Fee
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$50.00 PLUS any
required
Rezoning/Zoning Fees
Major - $100.00 PLUS
$10.00 perlot

Minor - $50.00
$25.00/monthly vendor
permit PLUS Zoning

Permit Fee of $25.00 for
homeowner

$50.00

$100.00 PLUS cost of
Newspaper
Advertisement as
required by NCGS
$50.00

$.25 per page

$3.00

$10.00 per NCGS
$35.00

TAP FEES * for water & sewer lines owned by the town

Water Tap - Inside Town Limits:
% inch
1 inch

Larger than 1 inch

Water Tap - Outside Town Limits:
% inch

1 inch

Larger than 1 inch

Sewer Tap Inside Town Limits:

4 inch

Sewer Tap Outside Town Limits:
4 inch

* Any other expenses; i.€., bores, cutting concrete and/or asphalt will
be additional
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$3,150.00*
$3,575.00*
Cost plus 15%

$3,550.00*
$3,950.00*
Cost plus 15%

$4,550.00 *
includes a tank

$4,950.00 * includes a
tank



Bulk Pick-Up Fees
White Goods/Appliances

Mattress/Box Spring Set

Carpet (Room Sized)

Table (Large - i.e., Dining Room)

Table (Small - i.e., Kitchen)

Bedframe

Couch/Sofa * Standard Size - Sectional Sofa may be higher
Chair (Large - i.e., Recliner)

Chair (Small)

Household Misc. Items

Bulk Items - Misc.
Construction Material

Truck Use

Rental Fees
Park/Shelter

Community Building
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At Town Discretion -
Call for Fee

$25.00

$15.00

$15.00

$10.00

$20.00

$30.00

$15.00

$10.00

At Town Discretion -
Call for Fee

At Town Discretion -
Call for Fee

At Town Discretion -
Call for Fee

$100.00 PLUS
Dump Fee

$25.00 for every 2
hours

$75.00 per hour



